The S10 & S15 Families of high efficiency non-isolated DC/DC converters offer power levels of up to 82 Watt, which exceeds that of other Industry-standard SMT and Through-Hole SIPs with the
same package, while also providing ultra-wide input voltage range for 3.3Vin and 5Vin.  These converters provide versatility without sacrificing the board space. All models feature an input filter and
regulated outputs. The open-frame construction facilitates maximum power delivered with the highest efficiency of up to 95%.  All converters combine creative design practices with highly derated
power devices to achieve very high reliability, high performance and low cost solution to systems designers.
Specifications & Features Summary
• Industry Standard SIP or SMT Pinout
• High Efficiency to 95%
• Ultra-wide 3.0 to 5.5Vin Range

INPUT CURRENT MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT NO
LOAD
FULL
LOAD
％
EFF
PACKAGE
S10-5S1.0 3.0 –5.5VDC 1.0 Vdc 10 A 50 mA 2353mA 85 SIP / SMT
S10-5S1.2 3.0 –5.5VDC 1.2 Vdc 10 A 50 mA 2791mA 86 SIP / SMT
S10-5S1.5 3.0 –5.5VDC 1.5 Vdc 10 A 50 mA 3409mA 88 SIP / SMT
S10-5S1.8 3.0 –5.5VDC 1.8 Vdc 10 A 50 mA 4000mA 90 SIP / SMT
S10-5S2.0 3.0 –5.5VDC 2.0 Vdc 10 A 60 mA 4396mA 91 SIP / SMT
S10-5S2.5 3.0 –5.5VDC 2.5 Vdc 10 A 60 mA 5376mA 93 SIP / SMT
S10-5S3.3 4.5 –5.5VDC 3.3 Vdc 10 A 60 mA 6947mA 95 SIP / SMT
S15-5S3.3 3.0-5.5VDC 0.9-3.63 Vdc 15A Various Various 94 max. SIP / SMT
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Under Voltage Lock-out Power up  2.8V typ.
Power down 2.7V typ.